

## **Quality Policy**

Dauson Environmental Group is committed to consistently provide services, which conform to the specified requirements of its Customers, the Company, other Interested Party and any applicable regulatory or statutory body.

The Company will seek the active participation and co-operation of its staff, at all levels to maintain measurable, accountable Quality Assurance.

The Company has prepared and documented an Integrated Management System (IMS), which aims to meet Customers' requirements by controlling all of the processes employed and thus preventing errors. Quality Assurance is essential in all work undertaken by Dauson Environmental Group, the Integrated Management System is mandatory and is adhered to by every member of staff, at all times. The effectiveness of the IMS is monitored via the use of Business Objectives with such Objectives being subject to regular review.

The Quality Assurance programme of Dauson Environmental Group seeks to address, as a minimum, the requirements of ISO 9001.

Particular emphasis is given to Continual Improvement by all employees and a philosophy of Risk Control, rather than Correction. This is further consolidated by the Dauson Environmental Group Training system, which seeks to promote personal betterment for all employees.

This Quality Policy is appropriate to the purpose and context of the organisation and supports its strategic direction.

Name: David Neal

Date: May 2024

**Position: Director** 

Signature:

Z'Neal





**CARDIFF DEMOLITION CO. LTD** 

Next review: May 2025



